period shall not be eligible for earning of sick leave for that pay period. 

(c) New Employees.  New full-time employees shall be eligible to earn sick leave beginning on the 
first day of the month following thirty (30) days of employment. 

(d) Accumulation of Sick Leave.  No employee may accrue more than one thousand four hundred 
and forty (1,440) hours of sick leave. 

(e) Recording Use of Sick Leave. Any absence for a fraction or part of a day, which is chargeable 
to sick leave, may be recorded in half hours increments. 

(f) Sick Leave Notification.  To be eligible for sudden illness or emergency sick leave, an employee

[...]

The leave may be paid, unpaid or a combination 
of paid and unpaid leave.   

To be eligible for any family or medical leave under this policy the employee must meet all of the following 
conditions:   worked for the City for at least one (1) year, and worked one thousand two hundred fifty 
(1,250) hours during the twelve (12) month period immediately before the date when the requested leave 
is to begin. 

Basic Leave Entitlement 

To qualify as FMLA twelve (12) week leave the employee must be taking job protected leave for the 
following reasons: